2024-2025 Tuition and Fees Schedule

Grades 9-12  Grades 6-8 Kindergarten through 5" Grade
Child 1 $7975 S7575 $7275
Child 2 $7475 $7075 S6776
Child 3+ $6975 $6575 $6275
New Student Application Fee
New Student Application Fee $150 Per family
Technology Management Fee
Annual fee for all families $250 per family
Enrollment Fee
Grades 9-12 Grades 6-8 Grades K-5
Fee required to secure $275 per student Max $275 per student Max $275 per student Max
class placement $625 per family $625 per family $625 per family
Curriculum Fee

Grades 9-12 Grades 6-8 Grades 1-5 Kindergarten
$400 per student $400 per student S450 per student $300 per student

Before Care (7am -8:15am) Cost for Preschool through grade 12

One Student Each Additional Daily Rate Per Student
Student
$60 per month $20 per month $10 per student
After Care (3:45 — 6:00pm) Cost for Preschool through grade 12
One Student Each Additional Daily Rate Per Student

Student

$70 per month $20 per month $10 per student until 4:30pm
$20 per student until 6:00pm

All fees are required and non-refundable. Nine, ten, and twelve month payment
plans are available via Blackbaud. Semi — Annual and Annual payments can also be
made online via Blackbaud.

Regarding past due payments, please refer to the Tuition and Fees Contract. ALL
tuition and fees from prior years must be paid to preserve enrollment.

K-12 tuition payments paid in full by August 1% will receive a 3% discount. Please
note: No other discounts will apply, and this discount does not apply to Preschool
tuition.



Plaza Heights Christian Academy
Before & After Care Pricing

Preschool - 12th Grade

Extended Care fees are paid monthly to SMART Tuition and will be due

even on the days your child is not in attendance.

Before-School 7:00am - 8:15 am

One Student - $60 per month
Each additional student - $20 per month

After-School 3:30pm - 6:00 pm
One Student - $70 per month
Each additional student - $20 per month

Daily Rates (based on available space)

Before SChool........ooiiie e, $10 per student
After School
3:30 =430 $10 per student
4:30 = 6:00.....iiiicieeeeeee e, $12 per student

Late Charges - For pick-up after 6:00 PM
As of September 24th, you will be charged a late pick-up fee of $1.00 per
minute/per child for each minute you have not picked up your child after 6 pm.

Regarding Preschool Aftercare: We currently do NOT offer extended session for
students enrolled in preschool W/F Mid-Day Classes (9:30-2:00).
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